SOLID STATE DEVICES, INC.
SVR1118
SERIES
14830 Valley View Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
FEATURES:
• Replacement for LT1118 Types

VCC 15
SVR1118 - 2.5 J DB H
Part Number /Ordering Information  1/
Screening 2/:  _ = Not Screened
 H = High Rel Level
 K = Space Level
 R = Radiation Tolerant
Lead Bend: 3/  _ = Straight
 DB = Down Bend
 UB = Up Bend
 Z    = Z Bend
Package: 4/ J   =  TO-257
G   =  CerPack
S.5 =  SMD.5
 -28=  LCC 28
Voltage:   2.5  = 2.5V
 2.85= 2.85V
 5     = 5V
TO-257 (J): CerPack (G): SMD.5 (S.5): LCC 28 (-28):
Supply Voltage V
VOUT -0.2 to VCC + 0.5 V
TOP -55 to +150 oCOperating  Temperature
TSTG -65 to +150 oCStorage  Temperature
PIN ASSIGNMENT
GndPACKAGE
Pin 2Pin 1TO-257 (J)
BasePin 1CerPack (G)
Pin 1Pin 2SMD.5 (S.5)
Vin
Pin 3
Pin 2
Pin 3
Vout
FOR PACKAGE OUTLINE REQUEST FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
PACKAGE DOCUMENT
TO-257 (J, JDB, JUB) 60-0149-504
CerPack (G, GZB) 60-0149-366
SMD.5 (S.5) 60-0149-507
LCC28 (-28) 60-0149-342 5 - 111, 15 - 28LCC 28 (-28) 2, 3, 13, 14
Output Voltage
SOLID STATE DEVICES, INC.
SVR1118
SERIES
14830 Valley View Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com * www.ssdi-power.com
Electrical Characteristics 4/ SYMBOL UNITSMAX
Quiescent Current
Quiescent Current in Shutdoun
Enable Input Threshholds
Output Voltage
Line Regulation
(IOUT = 0A)
Load Regulation 6/
Dropout Voltage  7/